PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6293236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VESNA SOMERO	09/02/2020
VILLE MAJAVA	08/31/2020
PERTTI NISSINEN	08/27/2020
ATTE KUOSMONEN	08/27/2020
MARKO TUHKALA	09/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLAR ELECTRO OY
Street Address:	PROFESSORINTIE 5
City:	KEMPELE
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	90440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16942533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)400-4500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6317087233

Email: fisherbroyles.projects2@clarivate.com
Correspondent Name: FISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN
Address Line 1: 945 EAST PACES FERRY ROAD NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10253.393US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROD S. TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/Rod S. Turner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 053741 FRAME: 0032

source=10253.393US1_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=10253.393US1_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=10253.393US1_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=10253.393US1_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=10253.393US1_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=10253.393US1_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=10253.393US1_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=10253.393US1_Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 053741 FRAME: 0033

Attorney's Docket No.:	10253.393US1		PATENT
		For: For:	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S. Application; ☐ U.S. Provisional Application; ☐ U.S. Patent; or
		By:	☑ PCT Application☑ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF IN	VENTIO	N
	f the payment by ASSIGNEE ch is hereby acknowledged, a		NOR of the sum of One Dollar er good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or	person(s) or entity(ies) who own the in	vention)	
	Vesna Somero		
	Name		
	c/o Polar Electro Oy		
	Professorintie 5		
	Kempele, FI - 90440		
	Address		
	Finland		
	Nationality		
	Ville Majava		
	Name		
	c/o Polar Electro Oy		
	Professorintie 5		
	Kempele, FI - 90440		
	Address		
	Distand		
	Finland Nationality		
	Nationality		
	Pertti Nissinen		
	Name		
	c/o Polar Electro Oy		
	Professorintie 5		
	Kempele, FI - 90440		
	Address		
	Finland		
	Nationality		

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

Atte K	uosmonen	
Name		
	ar Electro Oy	
	orintie 5	
Kempe Addres	le, FI - 90440	
Finland	and to discuss a second to the control of the second to the second to	
Nationa	anty	
	Tuhkala	
Name		
	ar Electro Oy	
	orintie 5	
	le, FI - 90440	
Addres		
_Finland		
Nationa	ality	
Recorded on	Reel	
	Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:		
Polar Elec	tro Ov	
	int name of ASSIGNEE)	
Des És as a sign	vi. e	
Professorin Kempele, F		
Address	1 - 70-9-10	
m. 1		
Finland Nationality		
Nationality		
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,		
the entire right, title and in		
an undivided perce	nt (%) interest	
for the United States and its territorial possessions		
and in all foreign countrie	s, including all rights to claim priority,	
in and to any and all improvements whic	h are disclosed in the invention entitled:	

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

ADAPTIVE ANTENNA ARRANGEMENT FOR WEARABLE TRAINING COMPUTER

and wh	and which is found in			
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming invention.		
		Express Mail label No.: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for re	cordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR d request my attorney to insert below the filing	
(d) (e) (f)		U.S. application Serial No. <u>16/942</u> , International application No. PCT/U.S. Patent No issued	533 filed on July 29, 2020	
(g)	\boxtimes	maintenance fees is being sent sepa		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.				
been or		NOR hereby covenants that no assign made or entered into which would	gnment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has conflict with this assignment.	
and leg same in deliver require Letters	tly with gal equiven any in to ASS and to app	all pertinent facts and documents revalents as may be known and access terference, litigation or proceeding a LIGNEE or its legal representatives a ply for, obtain, maintain, issue and e and said equivalents thereof which a	NEE will, upon its request, be provided lating to said invention and said Letters Patent ible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the related thereto and will promptly execute and my and all papers, instruments or affidavits inforce said application, said invention and said may be necessary or desirable to carry out the	
	IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have here	eunto set hand and seal this	
above.	WARNI	NG: Date of signing must be the same as the date	te of execution of the application if item (a) was checked	
	Date	e: X Date of signing	X Vesna Somero	
		Date of signing	Vesna Somero	

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

08	Date of signing	\$7285 B. S. S.
	Date of signing	Ville Majava
Date:	X	X
	08/27/2020	
	Date of signing	Pertti Nissinen
Date:	x	X
	08/27/2020	Add de
	Date of signing	Atte Kuosmonen
Date:	X	X
	09/23/2020	A Maring Agents
	Date of signing	Marko Tuhkala

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Attorney's Docket No.: 10253.393US1 **PATENT**

☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
☑ U.S. Application;
☐ U.S. Provisional Application; For: For: U.S. Patent; or
PCT Application
Inventors or Present Owners

By:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

Vesna Somero
Name
c/o Polar Electro Oy
Professorintie 5
Kempele, FI - 90440
Address
Finland
Nationality
Ville Majava
Name
c/o Polar Electro Oy
Professorintie 5
Kempele, FI - 90440
Address
Address
Finland
Nationality
Pertti Nissinen
Name
c/o Polar Electro Oy
Professorintie 5
Kempele, FI - 90440
Address
Finland
Nationality

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 4

PATENT **REEL: 053741 FRAME: 0038**

	Atte Kuosmonen
	Name
	c/o Polar Electro Oy
	Professorintie 5
	Kempele, FI - 90440
	Address
	Finland
	Nationality
	Marko Tuhkala
	Name
	c/o Polar Electro Oy
	Professorintie 5
	Kempele, FI - 90440
	Address
	Finland
	Nationality
Dannudadan	D no.1
Recorded on	Reel Frame
hereby sells, assigns and trans ASSIGNEE:	CATALOGUE AND
	Polar Electro Oy
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
	Professorintie 5
	Kempele, FI - 90440
	Address
	Finland
-	Nationality
and the successors, assigns an	nd legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
	t, title and interest percent (%) interest
for the United States and its to	erritorial possessions
and in all forei	gn countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any and all improve	ments which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

ADAPTIVE ANTENNA ARRANGEMENT FOR WEARABLE TRAINING COMPUTER

and w	hich is f	found in		
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on e U.S. patent application executed on _ U.S. provisional application naming t invention.	·	ate herewith ove inventor(s) for the above-identified
		Express Mail label No.: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for reco	rdal e eque:	of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR at my attorney to insert below the filing
(d) (e) (f)		U.S. application Serial No. 16/942,53 International application No. PCT/ U.S. Patent No issued A change of address to which corr	3 file	d on <u>July 29, 2020</u>
(g)	\boxtimes	maintenance fees is being sent separat and any legal equivalent thereof in a f priority	ely.	-
continu	and to, uation, on nation th	livision, renewal, or substitute thereof,	id inv and a	vention by the above application or any as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
been o		NOR hereby covenants that no assigns made or entered into which would co		
and leg same in deliver require Letters	tly with gal equiven any into ASS and to app	valents as may be known and accessible terference, litigation or proceeding relation of proceeding relations and its legal representatives any oly for, obtain, maintain, issue and enformed and equivalents thereof which may	ing to e to A ited the and orce s	assid invention and said Letters Patent ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the neereto and will promptly execute and all papers, instruments or affidavits aid application, said invention and said
	IN WIT	TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereun	to set	hand and seal this
above.	WARNII	NG: Date of signing must be the same as the date of	execu	tion of the application if item (a) was checked
	Date	$\begin{array}{cccc} \mathbf{x} & \frac{\sqrt{2} \cdot \sqrt{2} \cdot \sqrt{2} \cdot \sqrt{2} \cdot \sqrt{2}}{\text{Date of signing}} & \mathbf{x} \\ \mathbf{v} \end{array}$	esna	Somero

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 4

Date:	X	A
	Date of signing	Ville Majava
Date:	X	X
	Date of signing	Pertti Nissinen
Date:	X	X
	Date of signing	Atte Kuosmonen
Date:	X	X
	Date of signing	Marko Tuhkala
		necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
		Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4